### 504203962 01/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4250638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAMZA DEYAF	01/30/2017
NICHOLAS MAZZANTI	01/30/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FENIEX INDUSTRIES INC.	
Street Address:	1340 AIRPORT COMMERCE	
Internal Address:	BLDG 3 SUITE 360	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78741	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15414256

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2146161373

**Email:** hjarrah@jarrahlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF HOUDA EL-JARRAH

Address Line 1: 2500 CITYWEST BLVD

Address Line 2: STE 300

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FEN.04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOUDA EL-JARRAH	
SIGNATURE:	/Houda El-Jarrah/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Fen.04signedAssignment#page1.tif source=Fen.04signedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504203962 REEL: 041126 FRAME: 0877

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

#### FENIEX INDUSTRIES, INC.

having the following address:

## 1340 Airport Commerce Bldg. 3 Suite 360 Austin TX 78741

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

# A LIGHT FIXTURE FOR A VEHICLE HAVING A SET OF MODULAR OPTICAL UNITS WITH REFLECTORS AND AN ADJUSTABLE LIGHT OUTPUT

having serial number: 15/414,256 filed on January 24, 2017, for which the INVENTOR(S) or COMPANY has/have made an application for patent in the United States of America, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may
  be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the
  International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar
  treaties or agreements;
- To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.
- 4. The undersigned INVENTOR(S) hereby transfer our entire interest to COMPANY with full rights and privileges thereto, including, without limitation, to litigate, assign, license, prosecute the listed application(s) with any party, entity, or any geographic location.

Attorney Docket No. Fen.04 Page1 of 2 The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

In witness whereof, this Assignment has been executed by each of the undersigned individuals on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

1st Inventor Signature:

Date Print or Type Name:

2nd Inventor Signature:

Date Print or Type Name:

Hamza Devaf

RECORDED: 01/30/2017